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Thank you for your information request of 26 June 2017. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has
completed the necessary search for the information requested.

1. A list of buildings that your authority has ordered to be covered in cladding from January 1,
2010 to present.

By 'ordered' | mean cases where a contract was signed by the authority that contained a
clause for buildings to be covered in cladding.

For each building, please provide:

a) the address

b) the postcode

c) the type of material used in the cladding, in particular whether it used a polyethylene or
polyurethane core

d) the date on which the contract was signed off

Please refer to the attached spreadsheet, EIR-17-0918 — Cladding since 2010.

We hope this helps with your request.
Yours sincerely,

Grant Webster
Information Compliance Officer

INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST

As the information which you requested is environmental information, as defined under
Regulation 2(1) of the Environmental Information (Scotland) Regulations 2004 (the EIRs), ACC
considered that it was exempt from release through FOISA, and must therefore give you notice
that we are refusing your request under Section 39(2) of FOISA (Freedom of Information
(Scotland) Act 2002). However, you have a separate right to access the information which you
have requested under Regulation 5 of the EIRs, under which ACC has handled your request.
Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about your rights under the EIRs.
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Version 1

Block name

1-113 AULTON COURT

1-66 BALGOWNIE COURT
1-111 BAYVIEW COURT
1-111 BEACHVIEW COURT
1-52 BRIMMOND COURT
1-94 CAIRNCRY COURT
1-100 CORNHILL COURT
1-52 GRAMPIAN COURT
1-66 INVERDON COURT
1-111 LINKSFIELD COURT
1-52 MORVEN COURT

1-113 NORTHSEA COURT
1-111 PROMENADE COURT
1-111 REGENT COURT

1-94 ROSEHILL COURT

1-66 ST NINIAN COURT
1-100 STOCKETHILL COURT
89-95 OSCAR ROAD

33-43 GRAMPIAN PLACE

10 TULLOS CIRCLE

4-18 TULLOS PLACE

1,3-5 FROGHALL GARDENS
38 FROGHALL TERRACE
40-42 FROGHALL TERRACE
9-10 FROGHALL PLACE

1-2 SUNNYBANK PLACE

10 ELMBANK TERRACE

12 ELMBANK TERRACE
1,3,7 FROGHALL AVENUE
2,4,6,10,12 FROGHALL AVENUE
11-25 FROGAHALL AVENUE
18-20 FROGHALL AVENUE

Post Code
AB24 1WF
AB24 1XF
AB24 1AW
AB24 1WB
AB11 8TX
AB16 5YB
AB16 5XS
AB118TY
AB24 1XT
AB24 1GU
AB11 8TW
AB24 1WH
AB24 1FR
AB24 1ZS
AB16 5XQ
AB24 1XG
AB16 5UQ
AB11 8EP
AB11 8HB
AB11 8HD
AB11 8HN
AB24 3JQ
AB24 3JN
AB24 3JP
AB24 3]S
AB24 3LA
AB24 3PU
AB24 3PL
AB24 3LD
AB24 3JR
AB24 3JX
AB24 3)T

Date of Contract
28/04/2015
14/10/2011
28/04/2015
28/04/2015
29/10/2012
11/02/2014
11/02/2014
29/10/2012
14/10/2011
28/04/2015
29/10/2012
28/04/2015
28/04/2015
28/04/2015
11/02/2014
14/10/2011
11/02/2014
10/08/2016
11/09/2012
11/09/2012
11/09/2012
22/06/2017
22/06/2017
22/06/2017
22/06/2017
22/06/2017
22/06/2017
22/06/2017
22/06/2017
22/06/2017
22/06/2017
22/06/2017

Type of Insulation used

mineral fibre
mineral fibre
mineral fibre
mineral fibre
mineral fibre
mineral fibre
mineral fibre
mineral fibre
mineral fibre
mineral fibre
mineral fibre
mineral fibre
mineral fibre
mineral fibre
mineral fibre
mineral fibre
mineral fibre
mineral fibre
mineral fibre
mineral fibre
mineral fibre
mineral fibre
mineral fibre
mineral fibre
mineral fibre
mineral fibre
mineral fibre
mineral fibre
mineral fibre
mineral fibre
mineral fibre
mineral fibre
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