From:	Foi Enquiries
To:	
Subject:	EIR-17-0918 - Cladding
Date:	13 July 2017 11:53:59
Attachments:	<u>Further Information - Right to Review &amp; Appeal.pdf</u> <u>EIR-17-0918 - Cladding since 2010.xlsx</u>

Dear ,

Thank you for your information request of 26 June 2017. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has completed the necessary search for the information requested.

## 1. A list of buildings that your authority has ordered to be covered in cladding from January 1, 2010 to present.

By 'ordered' I mean cases where a contract was signed by the authority that contained a clause for buildings to be covered in cladding.

For each building, please provide:

a) the address
b) the postcode
c) the type of material used in the cladding, in particular whether it used a polyethylene or polyurethane core
d) the date on which the contract was signed off
Please refer to the attached spreadsheet, <u>EIR-17-0918 – Cladding since 2010</u>.

We hope this helps with your request.

Yours sincerely,

Grant Webster Information Compliance Officer

## INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST

As the information which you requested is environmental information, as defined under Regulation 2(1) of the Environmental Information (Scotland) Regulations 2004 (the EIRs), ACC considered that it was exempt from release through FOISA, and must therefore give you notice that we are refusing your request under Section 39(2) of FOISA (Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002). However, you have a separate right to access the information which you have requested under Regulation 5 of the EIRs, under which ACC has handled your request. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about your rights under the EIRs.

Information Compliance Team Customer Service Corporate Governance Aberdeen City Council 3rd Floor North Business Hub 17 Marischal College Broad Street ABERDEEN AB10 1AQ

foienquiries@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Tel 03000 200 292

\*03000 numbers are free to call if you have 'free minutes' included in your mobile call plan. Calls from BT landlines will be charged at the local call rate of 10.24p per minute (the same as 01224s).

www.aberdeencity.gov.uk

Block name	Post Code	Date of Contract	Type of Insulation used
1-113 AULTON COURT	AB24 1WF	28/04/2015	mineral fibre
1-66 BALGOWNIE COURT	AB24 1XF	14/10/2011	mineral fibre
1-111 BAYVIEW COURT	AB24 1AW	28/04/2015	mineral fibre
1-111 BEACHVIEW COURT	AB24 1WB	28/04/2015	mineral fibre
1-52 BRIMMOND COURT	AB11 8TX	29/10/2012	mineral fibre
1-94 CAIRNCRY COURT	AB16 5YB	11/02/2014	mineral fibre
1-100 CORNHILL COURT	AB16 5XS	11/02/2014	mineral fibre
1-52 GRAMPIAN COURT	AB11 8TY	29/10/2012	mineral fibre
1-66 INVERDON COURT	AB24 1XT	14/10/2011	mineral fibre
1-111 LINKSFIELD COURT	AB24 1GU	28/04/2015	mineral fibre
1-52 MORVEN COURT	AB11 8TW	29/10/2012	mineral fibre
1-113 NORTHSEA COURT	AB24 1WH	28/04/2015	mineral fibre
1-111 PROMENADE COURT	AB24 1FR	28/04/2015	mineral fibre
1-111 REGENT COURT	AB24 1ZS	28/04/2015	mineral fibre
1-94 ROSEHILL COURT	AB16 5XQ	11/02/2014	mineral fibre
1-66 ST NINIAN COURT	AB24 1XG	14/10/2011	mineral fibre
1-100 STOCKETHILL COURT	AB16 5UQ	11/02/2014	mineral fibre
89-95 OSCAR ROAD	AB11 8EP	10/08/2016	mineral fibre
33-43 GRAMPIAN PLACE	AB11 8HB	11/09/2012	mineral fibre
10 TULLOS CIRCLE	AB11 8HD	11/09/2012	mineral fibre
4-18 TULLOS PLACE	AB11 8HN	11/09/2012	mineral fibre
1,3-5 FROGHALL GARDENS	AB24 3JQ	22/06/2017	mineral fibre
<b>38 FROGHALL TERRACE</b>	AB24 3JN	22/06/2017	mineral fibre
40-42 FROGHALL TERRACE	AB24 3JP	22/06/2017	mineral fibre
9-10 FROGHALL PLACE	AB24 3JS	22/06/2017	mineral fibre
1-2 SUNNYBANK PLACE	AB24 3LA	22/06/2017	mineral fibre
10 ELMBANK TERRACE	AB24 3PU	22/06/2017	mineral fibre
12 ELMBANK TERRACE	AB24 3PL	22/06/2017	mineral fibre
1,3,7 FROGHALL AVENUE	AB24 3LD	22/06/2017	mineral fibre
2,4,6,10,12 FROGHALL AVENUE	AB24 3JR	22/06/2017	mineral fibre
11-25 FROGAHALL AVENUE	AB24 3JX	22/06/2017	mineral fibre
18-20 FROGHALL AVENUE	AB24 3JT	22/06/2017	mineral fibre